- 1 HB344
- 2 152427-3
- 3 By Representatives Ball, Patterson, McCutcheon, Hall, Williams
- 4 (P), Johnson (W) and Sanderford (N & P)
- 5 RFD: Madison County Legislation
- 6 First Read: 26-FEB-13

HB344

1

2 ENROLLED, An Act,

Relating to Madison County; to amend Section 4 of
Act 2004-418 of the 2004 Regular Session (Acts 2004, p. 701),
as amended by Act 2012-442 of the 2012 Regular Session,
providing for the levy of a lodging tax in the county, to
extend the termination date.

8 BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

9 Section 1. Section 4 of Act 2004-418 of the 2004 10 Regular Session (Acts 2004, p. 701), as amended by Act 11 2012-442 of the 2012 Regular Session, is amended to read as 12 follows:

"Section 4. This act shall become effective
immediately following its passage and approval by the
Governor, or its otherwise becoming law and shall terminate on
September 30, 2032."

17 Section 2. This act shall become effective 18 immediately following its passage and approval by the 19 Governor, or its otherwise becoming law.

1				
2				
3	_			
4		Speaker of the House of Repr	esentatives	
5				
6		President and Presiding Office	er of the Senate	
7		House of Representatives		
8 9 10	I hereby certify that the within Act originated in and was passed by the House 16-APR-13.			
10 11 12 13		Jeff Woodard Clerk		
14				
15	Senate	20-MAY-13	Amended and Passed	
16	House	20-MAY-13	Concurred in Sen- ate Amendment	
17			_	

HB344